in accordance with
Rutes 6.2, 6.3 & 6,5 of I_ I Q O 2
the Insalvency (England
} i ' . .
e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986

Companies House

b
<
[m]
" -
=1
-
<
w

TATZWZUH4"
A29

31/03/2018 #282
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number H-F(J_’?,—;’TEI_B‘F

Company name in full \ Keynsham Masonry Limited

|

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typeschipt or 1n
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forenames) | Stephen James

Surname ‘ Hobson

E Liquidator’s address

Ruilding name/number ’ Vantage Point

Street \ Woodwater Park

Post town ‘ Pynes Hill

County/Region ’ Exeter

o [e|x 2| [s[F[o]_

Country [

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) Lucinda Clare oﬁ::?ﬁulsig:ciggr:% tell us about

Surname Coleman another Liquidater.

E Liquidator's address @

Bullding name/number ’ Vantage Point OSEZTLI'S"::;S:;"IL » us;bom

Street l Woodwater Park another iquidator.
|

Post town l Pynes Hill

County/Region | Exeter

s (€[ x 2] |5 F[o

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Date of statement of affairs
e 1 o3 J2jof1(8
r Statement of affairs
| attach: i

1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[1 Statement of concurrence

[ Sign and date_ _

Liquidator's signature | “onaure

X , X

Signature date E—H WF; PE'PO—WPS_

04717 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Keynsham Masonry Limited

on the 14 March 2018

Statement of truth

} believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name CHQLM JQH wé’bw

Nl s

Dated (lf (3?( 2~0( 8 .




Keynsham Masonry Limited
Staterment Of Affairs as at 14 March 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subiject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Leasehold 9,113.09 Uncertain
Plant & Machinery 3,764.88 Uncertain
Office Equipment, Fix & Fittings 5,590.75 Uncertain
Stock 140,060.00 30.000.00
Book Debts 220,968.00 154,678.00
Cash at Bank 5,002.00 5,002.00
Cash heid on client a/c 33,414.97 33,414.97
Estimated total assets available<or preferential creditors 223,094.97

Signature k L) h* Date “f(-g, 1—9(3 .



Keynsham Masonry Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 March 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 223,094.97
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay (Count=25) 29,531.71
Pension Schemes 3,486.98
33,018.69
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 190,076.28
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
190,076.28
Est.mated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIt
Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders 190.076 28
Debts secured by iloating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges T 190,076.28
Estmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought dowrs) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditars 190,076.28
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge hoiders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 108,839.03
Empioyees(Count=25) 355,762.25
Landiord 25,000.00
intar Company Loan 150,414.86
Banks/institutions 118.99
HMRC - PAYE 23,098.24
HMRC - VAT 48,190.50
709,423.87
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {519,347 .59)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {519,347.59)
Issued and called up captal
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
100

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(519,348 59}

th~ Date _ {g/g’ 20(8

Signature , M




EL¥L BLOZ YMEW pi

60°G102 18A 10S Sd! 10 | abey
Lrﬂg_‘liﬁz Aﬂﬁm _; amnyeubig

86'981'C Ad9 234 ‘ybnoiogisiad Hied sseuisng POOM YOuAT ey auaN 183N HOND
007989 Grs 0esg ‘1oisug ‘Asjwiem ‘peoy Jejdod ‘eaus) ssewisng ‘sueydels IS g iun vodsug. | saljiy maN OOND
orveL's HI8 PLNS 'BHUSIIA ‘Weyuaddiyg ‘prayysiein Pt ueld uonyd I 00WD
80°9¢ ANZ 24 ‘eysdoiyg ‘pIoja) ‘PO UOIBUILLOQ WNOY Hied Jeag P17 MM 00814 001D
L9°E6S 18¥ ZX0 “uoxQ ‘ma Jeart) ‘peoy Aingueg '80i)O ele1sa ey dnoig Ausengy uojsuyor 1orD
668t} 378 LMW ‘seuAay UolN 1909 Xog Od ‘seanies piel) sieodio) abreyn are0dior spho HOMD
00°000'6e 'fr 9715 'pesyuspiely ‘iH efised 1 'eSnCH uosueH P adoung sjonpold Aeni uosuey E0HD
00'0te AL 8LQd 'XBSSNS 1S8AA "181SBUDIYD ‘anusny 1ase | ‘asnoH puejpiy P17 SUORNOS UoOBSURT | SAlDRID SOHD
00'098'61 18lr /X0 UoXQ ‘ma] jeels ‘peoy Ainqueg ‘wirey Auenp ‘o0 a1e1sg suy Sjeisuly yed weyuey LOHD

ZZ1 863N
+1°882'69 ‘efiseoman 'uoaqbuon 'maip wied uowag ‘(NHDI 1un bulpueH suxelD Aousmosuy SWOISNY) pue anusAsy IWH 0OMD
Ly Les Adv 137 Ue1sa0ie ‘aueT] aimsed v P17 uellSspiens LODD
8165 18 LX0 'UoX( ‘ma ] jeain) ‘peoy Ainqueg ‘uued Aleng ‘eoQ oieisT el | P HE1D 0090
SELOLL NNg 6£59 1oisug ‘Asuwing uoibunied ‘8is3 Buiped} spgiy uoibuiley ‘lodag 1O oyt S0 184 pio4 0040
8F'280'6 HrL 6134 ‘aliysabpuguie) 'S10oN IS M YYD 24 S1830Ig adueINSU| S8)B)ST EN3D
000403 341 21571 'speeaT ‘PeOY |IBUSHUM 9 'SpaaT] LON peyrt Jamod aibug ¢N3ID
8e #6b g1 2457 'spe9T 'PROY ([BYBIYM 92 'SP LON penw Jamod a1bug INID
£9°¢ss FHY 5158 oisug ‘poomsbury ‘pecy iH AsudH £ ¥ B/ synpoig Buippng siy3 1030
glL'82y 5S¢ €840 “Aidiae) ‘Peoy UBA ‘BNOY NPPLISMA | P17 geleog 00an
00'9Le'2 MG 0838 toisug ‘Asjuepn "eaug Aemyinos Py sieffed Butpel] |eloiewwo) NODD
18 £X0 8 IUspIOXD

og'vLE'DSL ‘uopon Buddiyn 'me] 1easn) ‘peoy Anqueg ‘wie4 Auenp ey sielsg ayt o 7 dnoun aums yieg 4080
00'891'E MXB LISM '2IUSDICYHELS MIOUUBD ‘ABM IBNGIO '£ IBIQIO 'LL/€ %08 Od PI7 W wewdinkg s66ug 304D
00'BEL HaP v "UOLON Jowospliy ‘8jeisy [eUISnpu] plallisep) 'anuedy pucies |g o1 Bunesuibul reauoerg sabpug aogon
88898 112 8z Jasayoue)y ‘Aejsion ‘peoY Aeyiseud ‘gL xog O d B 008 2080
98012 Z1E ZidH 'syong ‘aquodim YBtH ‘xassaly) ‘proY uoneu0I0) PEUWIT S80IAIBS BISEM BHIG £080
GO'689'61 d9. 2vg 'Weg 'en0is Asidwi ‘aue] pIopin ‘suIW IIH 0I5 pauuiry Avedwog suoss yieg 2080
00t OfL Lvg ‘Uieq 18018 SIaAUB ‘OSNoH SIman [I2UN0Y) 19%40W0S 1S23 YUON B yleg L0880
00'9/8 1S1 1E£SH ‘|oisug ‘weysuday) ‘aue] peaLIpROIg 1S3 PU| SUBT FRIWIPEOIG P sdiNg uewiaseg 004D
SLLig Sd9 NS "LUOPLIMS '[IIH |[UIUIAL ‘E9F L X08 Od Py suonniog ssauisng Jes)ly NIVO
0028 a3z 1899 ‘weysulay 'eue AssdAn ‘auing ied sng nauing ‘06 N pi1 awabeuey S)SEA SNLENDY WIvD
8 rrLL DNe LESY ‘loislg ‘sjeA poOMyo0Ig "afieno) eyl sioprio) Bulues) Aweysyy 00YD
3 SSaUPPY aweN Aoy

siopain Auedwon - g
panun Aduosely weysuiay



%1 8102 Usen b1

60'5102 "1BA 10S Sdt

¥ 10 2 afiey

aineutig

$6'822'89¢€ Bujelo] sepug gy
00798 AVE 2v4d ‘uieq ‘proy obpug JoSpuip ‘pleA eiqels ‘g uun PN (Yieg) Assuior JoSpUIp NIMOD
8E'ZYE'2 THE 0298 M08 A Mikd aquuioDIsiea Butbeyoeg xessam 00MO
00°9Lv't M2 Y HOOWIBWITY "UBJBMOY ‘IUPOL MO Busp wnnoep eyl 00AD
LE6'0LS 181 X0 'UoxO 'Ma] jeoiD) ‘peoy Aunqueg 'wie4 AUenD 'edy ajerss oyl pauI s{Jstlliy [tH %015 Q180
06'69¢ XS6 / IV 1osiowog 'eblosr) i uolul '1eens jemon) SISHEI0adS 19SI0W0g 00S0D
LL'SEE'SL AT8 Z1X0O 'peipusH IS ‘preA 3lB1s3 piO ‘asnoyusain ayt wosae | Aemalbipiy NnoHo
02'609'1 dHE 2259 195iewog Ueppay) ‘pecH 10dAI] Bupieaubuzg ooweloy 10OHD
25905 DdS /£S5 1015ug] ‘sle 81es3 Bulpel] JBAOIS 'SAI] SJuUSIMET papwiry Bun oHY OHYD
8028 HHE vLyg 'ebpugmos| 8eis pIelelS 95 PIT SUCHNOS L1 Aioid 20d0
0g'eee vg/ 0858 "10LSHg ‘10D sueg diysiauped ¥ 4 10d0
FASR N A dXB #AQ ‘uoidi] ‘proy aibAsuo)) ‘BlR1ST (BIIsSnpu| 816A8U0D 9| ajesaq SHd 0040
SLSHL 819 p1YE ‘BIysiim ‘eBpugmos ) N ‘uoiBuueg ‘eyiduin} uoBueg gL PajiuNT uennoAs o0 L1000
S w0y 18t X0 'uoxQ ‘ma | 12819 ‘proy Amngueg ‘uied AUeND '8 81eIsT 8yl ponwry Aend g0 0000
3 §881ppY SWEN Aay

sioypasn Auedwon - g
pajwi AJUoSE Weysuhay|



€Ll QLS WORA Y1

0102 18A 705 Sdl

1o ; abeg

|| ééz amneubig

Buielo) saiugy LlewmpaQ |

001 o0t L 00'L
oG ¢ oGt ! 8ot Awewnpic o ‘ave g Jeainy ‘PRoY AnQueg ‘wupy AUBnD ‘eo0 818183 Byt pap} dnolg sUO)S IBg  DODELH
saleyg  anep

dnpled  dnp2RNeD JO ON

|eupuoN  adA)

SSaUPPY

aweN Aay

slaployaieys - 9
panwi) Auosep weysuiay



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Bﬁesenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House If there is a query
an the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact nameg

Scott Bebbington

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

gWhere to send

Company name

Francis Clark LLP

|
|

l Woodwater Park
|

Address

Vantage Point

Past town

Pynes Hill

l LountyiRegean

Exeter

= [e[x[z[ [s[F[o[_

Country

’D)(

Telephgne

01392 667000

mwcklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

3 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emall enguines@companieshouse.gov,uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




